

PERTH AMBOY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 (732) 442-6421

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF PERTH AMBOY, NEW JERSEY

To: Susan Russell - <u>srussell@gannettnj.com</u>

The Home News Tribune Susan Loyer — <u>sloyer@gannettnj.com</u>

The Home News Tribune hntmetro@gannettnj.com

The Star Ledger cmmcarthy@njadvancemdia.com
The Star Ledger middlesex@njadvancemedia.com
The Star Ledger kmartin@njadvancemedia.com

The Amboy Guardian <u>crlynmxwll@aol.com</u>

BID Board Members via email

From: Barry Rosengarten, Chairman

Date: October 15, 2020

PERTH AMBOY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PUBLIC NOTICE

RE: Open Public Meetings Act

Perth Amboy Business Improvement Special Board Meeting/Public Hearing

Please be advised that the Perth Amboy Business Improvement District public hearing will be held at the Raritan Bay Area YMCA theater room of the Public Safety Complex located at 357 New Brunswick Avenue, Perth Amboy on Tuesday, November 17th at 5:00 p.m. to discuss the following item:

1. Approval of the Perth Amboy Business Improvement District 2021 Proposed Budget

Note: The proposed 2021 BID Budget will be posted on the City's website for review by October 28th at www.perthamboynj.org.

cc: Hon. Wilda Diaz, Mayor

Patricia Perkins, Business Administrator

Robert Butvilla, BID Auditor Victoria Kupsch, City Clerk

Bulletin Board